our macroeconomic model. Specifically, we calculated how Japan’s economy would be affected by the
yen depreciating 10% against the dollar and this situation continuing for one year. Figures in the chart
indicate deviation from the situation where the yen does not depreciate (base scenario). The yen
depreciating 10% against the dollar would improve real GDP by around 0.2 to 0.4 percentage points
from the second year forward. Deviation is the greatest in the fourth year when it reaches 0.41 points.
In terms of demand components, the yen depreciating against the dollar would increase real exports
with a lag, and this effect would spread primarily to capex. In addition, yen depreciation would
increase import prices and reduce import demand, and real imports would decline compared to the
standard scenario. While the improvement in the economy would cause the long-term interest rate to
rise, the budget balance would improve as tax revenues increase from expansion of the economy.

10% Depreciation of Yen against Dollar Continues for One Year Chart 2.8

Real GDP

Private final
consumption

Private housing
investment

Private capital
investment

Government
final

consumption

Public fixed
capital

formation

Exports Imports

1st year -0.06 0.00 0.00 -0.06 -0.10 0.10 0.00 0.17
2nd year 0.28 0.03 0.32 1.13 0.03 -0.49 2.29 1.16
3rd year 0.24 0.00 -0.34 0.19 0.03 -0.36 0.97 -0.13
4th year 0.41 0.06 -0.22 0.00 -0.01 -0.66 0.43 -1.95
5th year 0.18 0.09 -0.06 0.06 -0.10 -0.28 0.23 -0.48

1st year 10.00 -0.04 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.00 -0.10 -0.03
2nd year 0.00 0.18 -0.03 -0.02 0.11 0.06 0.04 0.06
3rd year 0.00 0.13 -0.05 0.02 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.05
4th year 0.00 0.24 -0.06 0.05 0.23 0.13 0.33 0.11
5th year 0.00 0.10 -0.05 0.13 0.13 0.07 0.04 0.04

Deviation from absence of yen depreciation; %, %pt

GDP gap Fiscal balance
(central & local
government)

Unemployment
rate

Y/$ CPI

(% of nominal GDP)

Short-term
interest rate

Current balanceLong-term
interest rate

Source: Compiled by DIR based on DIR’s medium-term macroeconomic model.

Impact of yen depreciation on CPI will be small

What deserves special attention in this chart is the impact of yen depreciation on CPI. It is natural to
think that the expansion of the economy would tighten the macro supply-demand balance and give rise
to inflationary pressure. However, our simulation with a macroeconomic model reflecting Japan’s